JAI HIND COLLEGE

Basantsing Institute of Science & J. T. Lalvani College of Commerce. and Sheila Gopal Raheja College of Management.

Autonomous

Common Entrance Exam (JHC-CEE) for admission to FY Degree (UG) Self Financing Programs for 2023-2024

Admission to the following degree programs under the self financing scheme will be based on the Online Common Entrance Exam (CEE) and Std XII Board Exam Marks. These Programs will be aligned with NEP -2020 as per govt of Maharashtra guidelines.

Sr.	Name of the Degree Program	Brief
No		Nomenclature
1.	Bachelor of Accounts and Finance	BAF
2.	Bachelor of Banking & Insurance	BBI
3.	Bachelor of Financial Market	BFM
4.	Bachelor of Management Studies	BMS
5.	Bachelor of Business Administration (in collaboration with TCS)	BBA
6.	Bachelor of Arts in Advertising & Journalism (BMM)	BA(Ad.J)(BM M)
7.	Bachelor of Science of Information Technology	BSc. IT

- **Merit list for Admission:** The merit list for admission will be based on a weightage of 50% for the Jai Hind College Common Entrance Exam (CEE) and 50% for the XII Board results. There will be a Single Common Entrance Exam (CEE) for (BAF, BBI, BFM, BMS, BBA, BA(Ad.J)(BMM), BSC-IT)
- The Online Entrance Exam will consist of Multiple- Choice Questions (MCQ) as per the detailed structure specified hereunder.

Structure of Online Common Entrance Exam (CEE)

Subject Matter	Weightage	Number of Question	Total Marks	Total Duration
English	25%	25		
Logic, Reasoning & Data Interpretation	25%	25	100	2 hours
Maths (up to StdX th Maharashtra State Board)	25%	25		
Current Affairs	25%	25		

Instructions to apply for JHC - CEE:

Applicants are required to read carefully the following step by step instructions guide in order to apply for JHC - CEE:

- 1. Go to the below link and register yourself to fill the online form to apply for JHC Common Entrance Exam(CEE): http://jaihind.radicalforms.com (link will be activated from 10/4/2023)
- 2. Fill the form in its entirety and click on 'Next' to proceed towards online payment of test fees.

Note: Please keep the following documents handy as they would be required to be uploaded while you fill the form:

- Aadhaar Card
- Recent Photo

3. Proceed towards online payment of entrance test fees of Rs. 1000/- (all

inclusive).

4. Upon successful payment of the entrance exam fee, a unique application number

shall be displayed and an acknowledgement shall be sent to the registered email id

and mobile number.

5. This application number will be your point of reference / identification and shall

be needed to be entered when you take the online entrance exam.

6. You can login anytime to view your submitted entrance exam form and can

reach out to us on the below admission coordinates in case of any queries:

Exam / admission related queries:

BMS,BBI,BAF,BFM,BBA,BMM:-

admissions.commerce.mgmt@jaihindcollege.edu.in

BSc-IT: admissions.science.it.sd@jaihindcollege.edu.in

Tech support: support@radicalforms.com

Important Dates:-

• The link for Online Registration for the Common Entrance Exam (CEE) will

be opened on the 10/04/2023 and will be available for Registration upto

31/05/2023 (6.00 pm).

• The Common Entrance Exam (CEE) will be held online.

• Further details of the Common Entrance Exam will be announced on the

website.

• The college reserves the right to alter the above schedule if required, which

will be notified on the website.

Note: Subject to qualifying the entrance exam(CEE), candidates need to separately fill a JHC admission form without which the admission process cannot proceed. Details of the same will be available on the website in due course.

Principal

Jai Hind College (Autonomous)